

Contract Number: 19O-ARJP-0221 Vendor Website: http://arizonarec.com

- Products or Arizona Recreation / JP & Sons Mohave IFB 190-1121 Joint Venture provides Services: Playground Equipment, Outdoor Fitness and Related Equipment from the following manufacturers: Little Tikes Commercial, Dynamo Playgrounds, Bison Sports, Coverworx, Flexground, Jaypro Sports, Kay Park, Madrax, Most Dependable Fountains, Premeir Polysteel, Recycle Design, Thomas Steele, Turf & Sport, Webcoat (Superior Recreational Products), and Zeager Brothers.
- **Excluded** The following products and services are not allowed: Items:
  - **1.** Engineering services.
    - 2. Stand-alone fabric shade structures.
    - 3. Permanent bleachers or bleachers that exceeds 5 rows or 90 seats. (Only Portable Bleachers

P.O. Address:	Arizona Recreation JP & Sons Mohave IFB 19O-1121 Joint Venture
	Tim Nolan
	15825 S. 46th Street, Suite 126
	Phoenix AZ, 85070

**Remit** Arizona Recreation JP & Sons Mohave To: IFB 19O-1121 Joint Venture Tim Nolan 15825 S. 46th Street, Suite 126 Phoenix AZ, 85070

Effective Date: 2/21/2020

Renews: February 21

Final Expiration: 2/21/2025

Contract Specialist: Kristy Hamm

Phone: 928-718-3221 Email: kristy@mesc.org

Phone: 928-718-3237 Email: maria@mesc.org

Procurement Specialist: Maria Brissette, CPPB

**Pricing:** Combination

Volume Discount: N/A

## **Shipping:** Actual charge from freight line.

## Perf/Pay Bond:

Admin Fee: Mohave's 1% administration fee is included in the vendor's price. Vendor will remit administration fee to Mohave.

Ordering Info: This is a standard order contract. Make your purchase order out to Arizona Recreation JP & Sons Mohave IFB 19O-1121 Joint Venture and send to Mohave for review.